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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

HEALTH INSTITUTE

AUSTRALASIA

YOGA COURSES

COURSE

Certificate IV in Yoga

Diploma of Yoga
Teaching

Diploma of Yoga
Teaching

*if you already hold Cert IV
in Yoga 11327NAT / CRICOS
1N7860F

Advanced Diploma of
Therapeutic Yoga
Teaching

Advanced Diploma of
Therapeutic Yoga
Teaching

*if you already hold Diploma

of Yoga Teaching 11328NAT /
CRICOS 117861E

HEALTH INSTITUTE AUSTRLASIA | RTO 45524 | CRICOS Provider 03791F
healthinstitute.edu.au | +61 7 5532 2001

COURSE CODES

1327NAT
CRICOS 117860F

11328NAT
CRICOS T17861E

1328NAT
CRICOS T17861E

1335NAT
CRICOS 117862D

1335NAT
CRICOS 117862D

DURATION

52 weeks
1 year

104 weeks
2 years

52 weeks
1 year,
2" year

156 weeks
3 years

52 weeks
1 year,
3 year

admin@healthinstitute.edu.au

FEE

$9,750

$20,000

$10,750

$30,000

$11,750
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HEALTH INSTITUTE

AUSTRALASIA

AYURVEDA COURSES

COURSE COURSE CODES DURATION FEE

Diploma of Ayurvedic  HLT52615 52 weeks $15,000

Lifestyle Consultation  CRICOS 0100555 1year

Advanced Diploma of 104 weeks

Ayurveda HLT62615 2 years $25,650
CRICOS 0100556

Advanced Diploma of

Ayurveda HLT62615 52 weeks $15,000

*if you already hold Diploma CRICOS 0100556 Tyear /

of Ayurvedic Lifestyle 2nd year

Consultation HLT52615 /
CRICOS 0100555

REFUND POLICY

In common with other educational institutions, all fees are non-refundable unless a course is cancelled
by Health Institute Australasia. The application fee of $250.00 is non-refundable.

Health Institute Australasia reserves the right to cancel or postpone any courses prior to their
scheduled commencement date. In such circumstances, if a course is cancelled, or postponed by more
than four weeks, and if the student is unable or unwilling to enrol in a similar course at Health Institute
Australasia, all fees will be refunded within two weeks after the default day, less enrolment fee of
$250.

There is no reduction in tuition fees for students who commence late. No refund or extension of time
applies.

Enrolment fees must accompany your enrolment form for us to process it.

All fees are non-transferable. Any credit of fees held is for the use of that student only.

Students will be responsible for their own (i) Equipment (ii) Professional Association Membership {iii)
Transport (v) Accommodation (iv) Meals and (vi) Insurance.

All fees are subject to change, generally per course or on an annual basis. You must confirm current
fees before enrolment or re-enrolment.

Current and revised fees will apply to all unpaid fees.

200 fee applies for practical exam. Re-sit $200.

Refunds will only be considered where a valid receipt is provided, that has been issued by Health
Institute Australasia or an authorised Education Agent.
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REFUND POLICY, continued

« On receiving a written application for course refund, the Enrolments Officer shall: -

1.Provide a total refund of tuition fees paid in advance where a course place is no longer available or a
Visa has been denied.

2.Provide an 85% refund of tuition fees paid in advance, where enrolling students provide more than 10
weeks written notice of their intention to withdraw from the course prior to commencement of the
course. The partial refund will be less 10% administration fee.

3.Provide a 75% refund of tuition fees paid in advance, where enrolling students provide more than 4
week’s and up to 10 week’s written notice of their intention to withdraw from the course prior to course
commencement. The partial refund will be less 25% of tuition fees. The partial refund will be less 10%
administration fee.

4.Provide no refund of tuition fees paid in advance, where enrolling students provide less than 4 weeks
written notice of their intention to withdraw from the course prior to course commencement.

5.No refund will be paid after the agreed start date, and after the course has commenced. Refunds will
only be paid to the person who has entered into the contract with Health Institute Australasia, unless the
person requests in a signed statement, that payment of the refund be made to a third party. Refunds
will be paid within four weeks of receipt of written notification. Bank charges/IMT fees will be deducted
from any refund made by electronic transfer.

« If your visa application is denied by Immigration, the enrolment fee and any material or text book fees
will not be refunded. Students who dispute the refund procedures will be provided with access to Health
Institute Australasia’s internal/external appeals procedure and be advised of their further rights under
civil consumer protection laws.

« No refunds or deferments of time or payment are given for failure to attend in fixed schedule courses.

« In accordance with the national code of Practice for Registration Authorities and Providers of
Educational and Training to Overseas Students 2007, International students must stay with Health
Institute Australasia the first 6 months of their principal course.

o Health Institute Australasia will not release students to a provider that is not CRICOS registered.
Refunds, if eligible, will be paid 30 days after HIA provides the letter of release.

NOTE: If a learner does not communicate with HIA, in a timely manner
(before the due date) regarding late homework or late payments, they risk
being entered as withdrawn from the course, past their course end date. As
some of the courses are assessed holistically, neither can there be any
statement of attainment issued in lieu of the qualification.
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